RESOLUTION NO. 21-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF GUYMON, AMENDING THE
FY 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS, The State of Oklahoma has awarded the Oklahoma Ambulance
Association (OKAMA) with $5 million to distribute to all Ground EMS/Ambulance Services
licensed by the State. This is in response to a request for CARES Funds the State received.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GUYMON CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2021:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
General Fund (01) (Revenue)
CARES Act 2020
Acct# 4-000-41160 $143,180 $169,081 $25,901
General Fund (01) (Expenditures)
Cardiac Monitors
Acct, #5-360-59014 S - 25901 §$ 25,901

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to thg
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this

municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 9" day of February, 2021 by the City Council of the City of

Guymon, Oklahoma. / @

a

Al T SEAN &1VENGOOD, Mayor

b T

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

v

\ ity Clerk RECE[VED

£}

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALJ}WU 5 o

State AUdiro,-
or

i ; k
‘Q}\ R \ DAVID PETTY, City Attorney

: Thphs




(SEAL)

ATTEST:

RESOLUTION NO. 21-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF GUYMON, AMENDING THE
FY 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,

AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS, The City of Guymon has received a refund from Inframark, LLC due to
overpayment of funds in 2020 for the annual maintenance cap. These funds need to be reallocated to

the Wastewater Treatment Plant for needed upgrades.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GUYMON CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2021:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
ise Fund
Enterprise 'un (65) (Revenue)
Sewer Miscellaneous
Acct#4-000-48300 $- $17,677 $17,677
Enterprise Fund (65) (Expenidtures)
Plant Maintenance
Acct. #5-750-56700 $ 100,000 $ 117,677 $ 17,677

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this

municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 9" day of February, 202/ by the City Council of the City of

Guymon, Oklahoma. % Q_\

. Gy Ty ~_
AT SEAN EIVENGOOD, Mayor
SRR |
o
e
SO0

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

S
. {
\ - DAVID PETTY, City Attorney




RESOLUTION NO. 21-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF GUYMON, AMENDING THE
FY 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS, The City of Guymon ordered two new Sanitation Packer Trucks in FY
2020, which were not delivered nor paid for undl FY 2021. These funds should be budgeted to
account for the expenditure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GUYMON CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2021:

Enterprise Fund (65) (Expenidtures)
Plant Maintenance
Acct. #5-750-56700 5 114,000 § 506,056 § 392,056

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
municipality.

)
PASSED and APPROVED this 10" day of August 2021 by the City Council p’{“ the City of
Guymar, _OE(lqll(pma. j i

K fnls

KIM PETERSON, 1\*@.{6? ’
(SEAL)

ATTEST; - ™.
fi o &

AALOAAY,

LAVOANA MARTINEZ, City Clerk

PPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

Nk i

DAVIDPETTY, City Attorpey




S SN

. FTTEETH o
% i “‘«} .:ji“ >
o Soed’ 6 i RESOLUTION NO. 21-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF GUYMON, AMENDING THE
FY 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS, Throughout the FY 2021 budget year the City of Guymon Library Fund
has received additional ODL Grants, some insurance proceeds for the library roof, and donations

and memorials which were unexpected during the annual FY 2021 Budget Process. These funds
should be budgeted to account for the expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GUYMON CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2021:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
Library Fund (18) (Revenue)
ODL Grant - State Aid
Acct# 4-000-41102 S 14,000 S 28943 § 14,943
ODL Grants
Acct# 4-000-41103 - 3410 3410
Insurance Reimbursement
Acct# 4-000-48115 - 13,666 13.666
Memorials/Donations
Acct#4-000-48900 - 7,098 7.098
Library Fund (18) (Expenidtures)
ODL Grants
Acct# 5-000-52600 S - S 3292 § 3.292
Ok Humanities Council Grant
Acct# 5-000-52904 - 692 692
Buildings Maintenace
Acct# 5-000-56500 - 16.583 16,583

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 14" day of December 2021 by the City Co u i
Guymon, Oklahoma.

e . KIM PETERSON, Mayor
(§'EAL) .";u 'f

_ATTEST: ~

ALoanay
LAVOANA MARTINEZ, City Clerk




RESOLUTION NO. 21-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF GUYMON, AMENDING THE
FY 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,
AND WHEREAS, Throughout the FY 2021 budger year the City of Guymon Library Fund

has received additional ODL Grants, some insurance proceeds for the library toof, and donations

and memorials which were unexpected during the anaual FY 2021 Budget Process. These funds
should be budgeted to account for the expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GUYMON CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2021:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
Library Fund (18) (Revenue)
ODL Grant - State Aid
Acct# 4-000-41102 S 14,000 S 28,943 § 14,943
ODL Grants
Acct# 4-000-41103 - 3410 3410
Insurance Reimbursement
Acct# 4-000-48115 - 13,666 13,666
Memorials/Donations
Acct#4-000-48900 - 7,098 7.098
Library Fund (18) (Expenidtures)
ODL Grants
Acct# 5-000-52600 S - 8 3292 § 3.292
Ok Humanities Council Grant
Acct# 5-000-52904 - 692 692
Buildings Maintenace
Acct# 5-000-56500 - 16.583 16,583

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 14™ day of December 2021 by the City Counci}/of i City of
Guymon, Qk!éhqm?.: -

s

2 KIMPETERSON, Mayor
(SEAL) -

ATTEST:

ALUOANR 7
LAVOANA MARTINEZ, City Clerk




D
B

- RE J ' N -
V4 ESOLUTION NO. 21-20

PY
d’“"k OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF GUYMON, AMENDING THE

FY 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA..

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,

AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

-AND WHEREAS, Throughout the 'Y 2021 budget vear the City of Guymon Industrial
Authority Fund has received additional Tax Increment Financing Funds which were unknown
during the annual FY 2021 Budget Process. These funds should be budgeted to account for the

expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GUYMON CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for

fiscal year 2021:

Guymon Industrial Authority (84) (Revenue)
TIF2/Guymon Public School
Acct# 4-000-40200
TIF2/Public Improvments
Acct# 4-000-40300
TIF2/Texas County
Acct# 4-000-40400
TIF2/Texas Co Health Dep
Acct# 4-000-40500
TIF2/Asst In Develop Fin
Acct## 4-000-40600
TIF2/Admin & Implementation
Acct# 4-000-40700
TIF2/Oper Res & Contingency
Acct# 4-000-40800
TIF2/Pilot Payment of GPSD
Acct# 4-000-40900

Interest Earned
Acct# 4-000-47100

Guymon Industrial Authority (84) (Expenidtures)
TIF2/Admin & Implementation
Acct# 5-000-56100
TIF2/PublicIMprovements
Acct# 5-000-58200

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment

- 220,000 S 220,000

- 528,702 528,702

- 50,837 50,837

“ 50,837 50,837

- 108,452 108,452

- 33,892 33,892

- 187,927 187,927

- 175,000 175,000

300 1,515 1,215

- 963 § 963

49,874 96,361 46,487

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this

municipality.



(SEAL) .

IN

ATTEST:,

LAVOANA MARTINEZ, City:Clerk

(s W)
N e



RESOLUTION NO. 21-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF GUYMON, AMENDING THE
FY 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS, T The E-911 Fund has had no activity since the E-911 Trust Authority

assumed control of E-911. This fund is no longer need and should be closed. This budget
amendment allows for this transfer and closes the fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GUYMON CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2021:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
General Fund (01) (Revenue)
Transfer from E911 Fund
Acct# 4-000-49360 $ 5,524 § 8437 § 2,913
E-911 Fund (09) (Expenidtures)
Transfer to General Fund
Acct# 5-900-61010 $ - 3 8,437 § 8,437

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 14" day of December 202] by the City Cgu
Guymon, Oklahoma. (\Z /

WG T K1¥1 PETERSON, Mayor
(SEAR) - :

ATTEST:" - = [, .

Nowod s

LAVOANA MARTRNEZ, City Clerk

/the City of




RESOLUTION NO. 21-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF GUYMON, AMENDING THE
FY 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS, The Library Construction Fund has shown a balance of $36.91 and has

no acuvity for several years. The auditors have requested staff transfer these funds to the General
Fund and close this fund. This budget amendment budgets for this transfer and closes the fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GUYMON CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GUYMON, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2021:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
General Fund (01) (Revenue)
Transfer from Library Const.
Acct# 4-000-49600 $ - § 37 % 37
Library Construction Fund (46)  (Expenidtures)
Transfer to General Fund
Acct# 5-900-61000 $ - § 37 § 37

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the

Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 14" day of December 202] by the City CouCi
Guymon, Oklahoma.

L S

@EAL

O S

- ATTEST: - .
Bawcanag . :
LAVOANA MARTINEZ, City Clerk

KIM PETERSON, Mayor






